EXPRESS MAIL NO. EVO32 109 STA US

(Kev. 03/01)	6-2002 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	158077hed original documents or copy thereo?
Name of conveying party(ies): Georg Domenig	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Manfred Peer (Name: Grass America, Inc.
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 1202 Highway 66 South
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	ne
Other	City: Kernersville State: NC Zip: 27284
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: 07/01/02	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 15 (8680)
Additional numbe	rs attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: John M. Harrington	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	🖂 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1001 West Fourth Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 27101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. John M. Harrington Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy July 1, 2002 Signature Date
Tatal number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

803 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

07/15/2002 LMUELLER 00000032 10186803

PATENT

For: \underline{X} U.S. Patent and/or \underline{X} Foreign Rights

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

(type or print na	•	or)		J Whispering F ersville, NC 27 Address		Swiss Nationality
Manfred Per		(זר		i Riverton Roa certown, NC 27 Address		Austrian Nationality
hereby sell, a	assign and	transfer to				
ASSIGNEE:						
Grass Amer a North Caro (type or print na	ilina corpor			1202 Highwa Kernersville, Address	NC 27284	USA lationality
and the succ	essors, as:	signs and legal rej	preser	ntatives of the .	ASSIGNEE	
		(complete	one o	f the following:		
X	the entire	right, title and inte	erest			
	an undivid	led percent	t (_%) interest		
for the United	d States an	d its territorial pos	sessio	ons		
	(check the	following box if fo	oreign	rights are also	to be assign	ned)
\boxtimes	and in all t	oreign countries,	includ	ing all rights to	claim priorit	У
in and to any	all improve	ements which are	disclo	sed in the inve	ntion entitled	t:
LOW PI	ROFILE, PA	ARTIAL DOOR O	VERL	AY HINGE	_	
and which is	found in					
(a)	\boxtimes	U.S. patent appl				
(b)		U.S. patent appl				
	0	ASSIGNOR signationey, as na	jning med i s inve te filii	below, hereb in the Declara ntion on the e	y authorize ition and Po xecution dat	assignment, i, an and request my ower of Attomey I e stated above, to number when it
(c)		U.S. application	serial	no	filed on	
		-	Page 1	at 2		

PATENT REEL: 013079 FRAME: 0159

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EVOSA 109 579 US

(d	I) 🗀	International application no. PCT/	
(e	e) 🗆	U.S. patent no.	
		A change of address to which cor	
		regarding patent maintenance fees is	
(f)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		right to claim priority	1. 5
and, in an	d to, Le	tters Patent to be obtained for said invention	n by the above application or
		tivision, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as	
or re-exam	_		,
A:	SSIGNO	R hereby covenants that no assignm	nent, sale, agreement or
		been or will be made or entered into wi	•
assignmer			
A	SSIGNO	R further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, u	pon its request, be provided
		ertinent facts and documents relating to sai	•
		quivalents as may be known and accessible	
		any interference, litigation or proceeding rela	-
		ver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representa	*
		idavits required to apply for, obtain, maint	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		vention and said Letters Patent and said eq	
		esirable to carry out the purposes thereof.	
		SS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set hand	and seal this 07/01/02
(Date of sig		•	7-7
WARNING:		of signing must be the same as the date of executioned above.	n of the application if item (a) was
	org Dome		Vomeii
(type dame o	f Inventor)	Signature al Mive	fied Per
Mar	ifred Pe	er (Man	fled Her
	[Inventor]		

■ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

tto witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the essignment is notarized or legalized than it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired. NOTE:

02203-264541 WINLIB01:955566.1

RECORDED: 07/01/2002

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013079 FRAME: 0160